to pension trust 12,518 115,907 - -

  Write-off of intangible assets (4,394) (40,685) - -

  Foreign exchange gain (loss) (1,541) (14,268) (4,671) (4,646)

  Other, net (1,705) (15,787) (1,124) (2,658)

 Other income (deductions) total 11,382 3.2 105,389 (2,277) -0.7 - (1,193) -0.2

   Income before income taxes 47,831 13.6 442,880 34,031 10.3 40.6 73,414 10.9

Income taxes 14,847 4.2 137,472 10,529 3.2 41.0 22,245 3.3

   Income before minority interests 32,984 9.4 305,408 23,502 7.1 40.3 51,169 7.6

Minority interests (379) -0.1 (3,510) (146) (439) -0.1

   Net income 32,605 9.3 301,898 23,356 7.1 39.6 50,730 7.5

Net income per common share Yen 244.96 US$ 2.27 Yen 175.36 Yen 380.89

Average common shares outstanding 133,103 thousands 133,190 thousands 133,190 thousands

Notes:

 1.The figures for net income per common share are calculated based upon the weighted  average number of

   shares of common stock (the total outstanding number).

  2. In millions of Yen and thousands of U.S. Dollars, except for per share figures.

  3. U.S.$1=Yen 108

  4. Statements of income for the first half of fiscal 2000 are unaudited by independent auditors.

CONSOLIDATED

(4) Balance sheets

 ASSETS

As of Sep. 30, 2000  As of Mar. 31, 2000   As of Sep. 30, 1999

(Yen millions) % (US$ thousands) (Yen millions) % (Yen millions) %

Current assets 456,449 58.1 4,226,380 455,773 58.7 464,282 60.6

Cash and cash equivalents 155,008 1,435,259 174,519 197,104

Marketable securities 4,817 44,602 6,530 4,528

Net trade receivables 164,613 1,524,195 162,548 148,484

Inventories 97,505 902,824 84,839 82,167

Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 34,506 319,500 27,337 31,999

Investments and advances 21,664 2.8 200,593 66,347 8.6 49,560 6.5

Net property, plant, and equipment 253,018 32.2 2,342,759 234,274 30.2 220,026 28.8

Other assets 54,318 6.9 502,944 19,598 2.5 31,693 4.1

TOTAL 785,449 100.0 7,272,676 775,992 100.0 765,561 100.0

Notes:

   1. SFAS No. 115, "Accounting for Certain Investments in Debt and Equity Securities" has been adopted in the

   Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Equity for the first half of fiscal 2001. Accordingly, the Consolidated

   Statement of Stockholders' Equity has been restated for fiscal 2000.

2. In millions of Yen and thousands of U.S. Dollars.

3. U.S.$1=Yen 108

4. Balance sheets as of Sep. 30, 1999 are unaudited by independent auditors.

CONSOLIDATED

 Balance sheets

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'  EQUITY

  As of Sep. 30, 2000   As of Mar. 31, 2000   As of Sep. 30, 1999